
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/06/2015 to 30/06/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 298 436,449 4 22.51%
2  Bernadette 258 468,512 7 19.49%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 254 455,405 14 19.80%
4  Frogman 247 352,592 37 18.66%
5  Jackie 215 532,854 10 16.24%
6  BunnyHare 49 74,539 5 3.70%
7  It Takes A Village 1 5,700 1 0.08%
8  Bri 1 1,518 0 0.08%
9  Smokey 1 875 0 0.08%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 37 247 352,592 47.44%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15  ... 14 254 455,405 17.95%
3  Jackie 10 215 532,854 12.82%
4  Bernadette 7 258 468,512 8.97%
5  BunnyHare 5 49 74,539 6.41%
6  Bri. 4 298 436,449 5.13%
7  It Takes A Village 1 1 5,700 1.28%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  % num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 532,854 215 10 22.88%
2  Bernadette 468,512 258 7 20.12%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15  ... 455,405 254 14 19.55%
4  Bri. 436,449 298 4 18.74%
5  Frogman 352,592 247 37 15.14%
6  BunnyHare 74,539 49 5 3.20%
7  It Takes A Village 5,700 1 1 0.24%
8  Bri 1,518 1 0 0.07%
9  Smokey 875 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

---- ------------ -------- --------- ----- ------------------
1  02/06/2015 68 120,915 4 5.14%
2  03/06/2015 64 105,457 4 4.83%
3  16/06/2015 57 99,646 3 4.31%
4  21/06/2015 55 97,260 2 4.15%
5  30/06/2015 55 88,634 2 4.15%
6  01/06/2015 52 88,377 2 3.93%
7  29/06/2015 52 81,085 2 3.93%
8  27/06/2015 50 93,117 4 3.78%
9  04/06/2015 48 84,976 2 3.63%

10  15/06/2015 47 85,535 5 3.55%



11  11/06/2015 47 78,550 4 3.55%
12  22/06/2015 46 83,278 5 3.47%
13  20/06/2015 46 81,737 2 3.47%
14  19/06/2015 46 79,212 1 3.47%
15  09/06/2015 44 85,180 2 3.32%
16  05/06/2015 44 80,004 1 3.32%
17  17/06/2015 43 79,954 4 3.25%
18  13/06/2015 43 75,998 3 3.25%
19  12/06/2015 42 77,765 1 3.17%
20  18/06/2015 42 67,849 1 3.17%
21  08/06/2015 40 75,376 3 3.02%
22  10/06/2015 40 69,996 1 3.02%
23  06/06/2015 37 66,091 4 2.79%
24  24/06/2015 37 65,050 2 2.79%
25  28/06/2015 34 54,835 4 2.57%
26  25/06/2015 34 56,796 2 2.57%
27  07/06/2015 33 64,476 1 2.49%
28  14/06/2015 28 52,604 2 2.11%
29  26/06/2015 25 42,274 4 1.89%
30  23/06/2015 25 46,417 1 1.89%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Saturday 20th ... 53 93,622 1 4.00%
2  GMT Tuesday 2nd J ... 44 79,858 1 3.32%
3  GMT Monday 15th J ... 43 84,116 1 3.25%
4  GMT Thursday 18th ... 41 69,069 1 3.10%4  GMT Thursday 18th ... 41 69,069 1 3.10%
5  GMT Monday 1st Ju ... 36 73,761 1 2.72%
6  GMT Monday 22nd J ... 36 65,306 1 2.72%
7  GMT friday 19th J ... 36 62,226 1 2.72%
8  GMT Wednesday 17t ... 34 65,171 1 2.57%
9  GMT Thursday 11th ... 34 60,985 1 2.57%

10  GMT Wednesday 10t ... 34 59,102 1 2.57%
11  GMT Tuesday 16th  ... 33 57,666 1 2.49%
12  GMT Tuesday 30th  ... 33 55,549 1 2.49%
13  GMT 13th June 2015 32 59,655 1 2.42%
14  GMT Saturday 6th  ... 31 66,936 1 2.34%
15  GMT Tuesday 9th J ... 31 63,399 1 2.34%
16  GMT Tbhursday 4th ... 31 62,791 1 2.34%
17  GMT Sunday 21st J ... 30 56,687 1 2.27%
18  GMT Friday 12th J ... 30 56,212 1 2.27%
19  GMT Sunday 14th J ... 30 52,897 1 2.27%
20  GMT Monday 29th J ... 30 50,882 1 2.27%
21  GMT Wednesday 24t ... 29 49,070 1 2.19%
22  GMT Tuesday 23rd  ... 28 53,818 1 2.11%
23  GMT Friday 5th Ju ... 26 51,827 1 1.96%
24  GMT Monday 8th Ju ... 25 44,547 1 1.89%
25  GMT Saturday 27th ... 24 43,059 1 1.81%
26  GMT Wednesday 3rd ... 24 40,362 1 1.81%
27  On our walk today 22 30,236 1 1.66%



28  Ping Bri ! 21 41,742 1 1.59%
29  Fife Coastal Path. 21 38,126 1 1.59%
30  GMT Thursday 25th ... 21 35,833 1 1.59%
31  Ping Froggie 20 32,564 1 1.51%
32  A few pictures fr ... 19 25,592 1 1.44%
33  GMT Sunday 28th J ... 17 28,012 1 1.28%
34  Stats for May 2015 17 22,041 1 1.28%
35  GMT Sunday 7th Ju ... 16 33,906 1 1.21%
36  Scarborough in pi ... 15 21,633 1 1.13%
37  I'm so sorry........ 14 21,413 1 1.06%
38  Did no-one notice? 14 19,366 1 1.06%
39  First time lapse  ... 14 19,258 1 1.06%
40  May statistics 13 18,561 1 0.98%
41  Good afternoon all, 12 21,061 1 0.91%
42  Just to add to th ... 12 19,952 1 0.91%
43  He's getting ther ... 11 23,312 1 0.83%
44  Staxton & Seamer  ... 11 19,181 1 0.83%
45  GMT Friday 26th J ... 11 17,971 1 0.83%
46  Today's photograp ... 11 17,801 1 0.83%
47  LOA. 10 15,820 1 0.76%
48  A minor disaster.. 10 13,622 1 0.76%
49  Scarborough pics 10 15,983 0 0.76%
50  Better news tonight. 9 21,358 1 0.68%
51  LoL this morning. 9 14,126 1 0.68%
52  A few snaps 9 12,296 1 0.68%
53  Loch of Lowes 8 14,429 1 0.60%
54  30+ 8 10,067 1 0.60%54  30+ 8 10,067 1 0.60%
55  Flying elephant o ... 7 13,351 1 0.53%
56  Where is Bernadette? 7 12,303 1 0.53%
57  A few snaps 6 8,717 1   0.45% x
58  Activity at Lowes! 5 8,660 1 0.38%
59  Good evening all, 5 5,843 1 0.38%
60  Test 2 5 4,790 1 0.38%
61  For FN. 4 8,056 1 0.30%
62  The runaway 4 6,518 1 0.30%
63  Advance notice 4 5,247 1 0.30%
64  GMT Saturday 6th  ... 4 5,018 1 0.30%
65  Scarborough in pi ... 4 5,719 0 0.30%
66  Hi all I'm back. 3 4,868 1 0.23%
67  In memorium!! 3 4,161 1 0.23%
68  Ping Froggie 3 4,491 0 0.23%
69  Loch of Lowes Osp ... 2 2,806 1 0.15%
70  Ping Froggie  (Mo ... 2 2,728 1 0.15%
71  Good evening all 2 2,141 1 0.15%
72  Good night all, 2 2,112 1 0.15%
73  Savage Virginia T ... 1 5,700 1 0.08%
74  Bl***y digital de ... 1 3,488 1 0.08%
75  You know it makes ... 1 1,454 1 0.08%
76  Update re Danny. 1 1,274 1 0.08%
77  Evening 1 1,204 1 0.08%



78  Well done girls!!! 1 1,085 1 0.08%
79  Is Mother Nature  ... 1 1,031 1 0.08%
80  How a bowl should ... 1 945 1 0.08%
81  Go kitty go!!! 1 899 1 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2. ... 343 505,803 9 25.91%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Win ... 258 468,512 7 19.49%
3  Microsoft Outloo ... 254 455,405 14 19.18%
4  40tude_Dialog/2. ... 243 347,586 37 18.35%
5  Microsoft Window ... 150 375,458 7 11.33%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Win ... 65 157,396 3 4.91%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet. ... 4 5,006 0 0.30%
8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (i ... 3 3,211 0 0.23%
9  40tude_Dialog/2. ... 2 2,847 0 0.15%

10  Others 1 5,700 1 0.08%
11  XanaNews/1.19.1.320 1 1,520 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 588 856,236 46 44.41%
2  Mozilla 323 625,908 10 24.40%
3  Microsoft Outloo ... 254 455,405 14 19.18%
4  Microsoft Window ... 150 375,458 7 11.33%
5  PiaoHong.Usenet. ... 4 5,006 0 0.30%
6  NewsTap 3 3,211 0 0.23%6  NewsTap 3 3,211 0 0.23%
7  Others 1 5,700 1 0.08%
8  XanaNews 1 1,520 0 0.08%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1324 for 30 days
New threads : 78
Total replies : 1246
Total modified threads : 81
Total size : 2328444 bytes (2,273.87 KB)
Total lines : 26497 lines
Total users : 9
Average number of messages by user : 147.11
Average size of messages by user : 25,871.6 bytes 252.65 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,944.11
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